

ATESTEO GmbH & Co. KG · Konrad-Zuse-Str. 3 · 52477 Alsdorf

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 ATESTEO GmbH & Co. KG Konrad-Zuse-Str. 3 · 52477 Alsdorf Telefon: +49 2404 9870-0 Telefax: +49 2404 9870-159 info@atesteo.com www.atesteo.com

3/1/2023

## 1.1. Request for Permanent Confidentiality

## Company name: ATESTEO GmbH & Co. KG FCC ID: 2A6NX-DFS1TOS4 FCC Part 15 Certification

Gentlemen,

In accordance with CFR 47 § 0.457 and CFR 47 § 0.459 ATESTEO GmbH & Co.KG hereby requests confidentiality of following attachments:

- (1) schematic diagrams,
- (2) detailed block diagrams,
- (3) detailed operational descriptions,
- (4) parts lists.

These documents contain detailed system and equipment description and related information about the product which ATESTEO considers to be proprietary, confidential and a custom design and otherwise would not release to the general public. Since the design is a basis from which future technological products will evolve, ATESTEO considers that this information would be of benefit to its competitors and that the disclosure of the information in these documents would give competitors an unfair advantage in the market.

Sincerely,

Johomes

Signature Dipl.-Ing. Michael Koslowski Division Manager Torque Sensors & Actuators ATESTEO GmbH & Co. KG Konrad-Zuse-Str.3 52477 Alsdorf

Sitz: Alsdorf, Handelsregister: AG Aachen HRA 9222. UST.-ID: DE 121 677 156 Deutsche Bank: IBAN DE95 3907 0020 0209 0033 00, BIC DEUTDEDK390 LBBW: IBAN DE50 6005 0101 7401 5157 71, BIC SOLADEST600 Commerzbank AG: IBAN DE29 3904 0013 0120 1268 00, BIC COBADEFFXXX Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: IHO Holding GmbH & Co. KG, Sitz: Herzogenaurach, Handelsregister: AG Fürth HRA 2681 Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: IHO Management GmbH, Sitz: Herzogenaurach, Handelsregister AG Fürth HRB 12191

Geschäftsführer: Maria-Elisabeth Schaeffler-Thumann, Georg F.W. Schaeffler, Klaus Rosenfeld, Dr. Alexandra Zech Zur rechtsgeschäftlichen Vertretung berechtigte Kommanditistin: ATESTEO Management GmbH, Sitz: Herzogenaurach Handelsregister: AG Fürth HRB 13140 Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Ing. (FH) Tim Willers, Dr. Josef Görgens, Dr. Lei Kan, Dipl.-Ing. Wolfgang Schmitz

